. 450 110th Avenue NE
Q‘A. BE, Clty of Bellevue Bellevue, WA 98004
N
ZaNgEes
SHINGS Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: RES 9850
In control: City Council Regular Meeting
On agenda: 11/23/2020
Title: Resolution authorizing execution of an amendment to the Professional Services Agreement with
Summit Law Group, PLLC, outside counsel for the City in the lawsuit Mayer v. City of Bellevue, KCSC
Cause No: 20-2-14642-1, increasing the total contract amount from $30,000 to an amount not to
exceed $415,000, plus all applicable taxes.
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo, 2. Resolution

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Resolution authorizing execution of an amendment to the Professional Services Agreement with Summit Law
Group, PLLC, outside counsel for the City in the lawsuit Mayer v. City of Bellevue, KCSC Cause No: 20-2-
14642-1, increasing the total contract amount from $30,000 to an amount not to exceed $415,000, plus all
applicable taxes.

City of Bellevue Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

